University of Montana ScholarWorks at University of Montana

Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present

ASUM Student Government

4-24-2019

SB60-18/19: Resolution Amending Personnel Policy Section 4.21 Sustainability Coordinator

Alex Butler

Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions

Recommended Citation

Butler, Alex, "SB60-18/19: Resolution Amending Personnel Policy Section 4.21 Sustainability Coordinator" (2019). Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present. 733. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions/733

This Institutional Document is brought to you for free and open access by the ASUM Student Government at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

1 2 3	The Associated Students of the University of Montana Resolution Amending Personnel Policy Section 4.21 Sustainability Coordinator April 19th, 2019
4	SB60-18/19
5	Authored by: Alex Butler, ASUM President;
6	v v
7	Whereas, The Associated Students of the University of Montana (ASUM) currently oversees the ASUM
8	Sustainability Coordinator;
9	
10	Whereas, The ASUM Sustainability Coordinator works closely with the University of Montana (UM)
11	Sustainability Coordinator, the Sustainable Campus Committee, ASUM Sustainability Committee, and
12	other campus entities;
13	
14	Whereas, Due to the heavy workload of this position and the turnover-rate of employment, it has become
15	difficult to implement long-term plans and efforts;
16	
17	Whereas, This position should be a classified staff position so as to better serve ASUM and sustainability
18	efforts such as Kless Revolving Energy Loan Fund (KRELF) loans, educations, training, and outreach;
19	
20	Whereas, This position will be funded by the KRELF, ASUM Transportation, and (UM) Sustainability;
21	
22 23	Therefore, Let It Be Resolved, That Personnel Policy 4.21 be amended to reflect the following change:
23 24	4.21 Sustainability Coordinator. The ASUM Sustainability Coordinator is a classified staff
25	position that is responsible for promoting, developing, and implementing sustainability
26	initiatives and activities at The University of Montana. The Sustainability Coordinator will
27	work with both students and members of the campus community and serve as a liaison
28	between these two groups. The Sustainability Coordinator will work closely with the
29	Sustainable Campus Committee to develop a comprehensive action plan for The University
30	of Montana-based on American College and University President's Climate Commitment,
31	the 20x10 Initiative, and other University initiatives. The Sustainability Coordinator will
32	be responsible for initiating educational outreach campaigns aimed at generating student
33	involvement in the University's sustainability efforts.;
34	Transmissioner (* 1995) Marian (* 1995)
35	Therefore, Let It Be Further Resolved, That the ASUM Sustainability Coordinator be struck from Section
36	3.0 Base Rates;
37	
38	Therefore, Let It Be Further Resolved, That this resolution be sent to the following: Kat Olsen, ASUM
39	Sustainability Coordinator, Iva Rocke, University of Montana Sustainability Coordinator; Jordan Hess,
40	ASUM Transportation Director
41	$A_{W} = A_{W} = A_{W$
42	Passed by Committee: <u>April 197</u> , 2019
43	Passed by ASUM Senate: April 24th, 2019
44	Passed by ASUM Senate: April 24th, 2019
45	
46	C. Mar Harly /
47	Ethan Hanley
48	Dinan Mano),
49	Chair of Relations and Affairs Chair of the Senate

١

.